Pgs=3

ALLING & JILLSON, LTD

KAREN ELLISON, RECORDER

E07

When Recorded Mail to:

APN: 1420-18-710-046

ALLING & JILLSON, LTD. Post Office Box 3390 Lake Tahoe, NV 89449

Send Tax Statements To:

John and Carole Sill 930 Chip Creek Court Minden, NV 89423

Grant, Bargain and Sell Deed

FOR A VALUABLE CONSIDERATION, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, John R. Sill, Trustee of The John R. Sill Family Trust, dated November 15, 1999, and as amended by instrument dated April 23, 2002, and Carole A. Sill, a married woman, do hereby grant, bargain, sale and convey to John R. Sill, trustee, or any successor in trust under the John R. Sill Family Trust dated November 15, 1999, and any amendments thereto, a one-half interest, and Carole A. Sill, trustee, or any successor in trust under the Carole Ann Sill Living Trust dated May 1, 2019, and any amendments thereto, a one-half interest, as tenants in common, all right, title and interest in the real property located at 930 Chip Creek Court, Minden, Nevada, in Douglas County, Nevada, more particularly described as follows:

Lot 46 in Block B, as set forth on that certain Amended Final Map LDA #99-54-1A for SUNRIDGE HEIGHTS III, PHASE 1A, a Planned Unit Development, recorded in the office of the Douglas County Recorder on December 29, 2003, in Book 1203, Page 12019, as Document No. 60647.

TOGETHER WITH all tenements, hereditaments and appurtenances thereunto belonging or in anywise appertaining, and any reversions, remainders, rents, issues or profits thereof.

Pursuant to NRS 239B.030(4), I affirm that this instrument does not contain the personal information of any person.

Pursuant NRS 111.312, this legal description was previously recorded at Document No. 0630657 on November 30, 2004, Book No.1104, Page No. 14077.

DATED this 10th day of July, 2019.

John G. Sill

John R. Sill, Trustee of the John R. Sill Family Trust

STATE OF NEVADA)

: ss.

COUNTY OF DOUGLAS

This instrument was acknowledged before me on the 10th day of July, 2019 by John R. Sill, Trustee of the John R. Sill Family Trust.

NOTARY PUBLIC

NOTARY PUBLIC
STATE OF NEVADA
County of Douglas
16-3311-5 JENNIFER CHRISTENSEN
My Appointment Expires August 16, 2020

DATED this 10th day of July, 2019.

Carole A. Sill

STATE OF NEVADA

: ss.

COUNTY OF DOUGLAS

This instrument was acknowledged before me on the 10th day of July, 2019 by Carole A. Sill.

NOTARY PUBLIC



STATE OF NEVADA	
DECLARATION OF VALUE	
1. Assessor Parcel Number(s)	/\
a) 1420-18-710-046	(\
b)	\ \
c)	\ \
d)	\ \
O TO OD	\ \
2. Type of Property:	\ \
a) Vacant Land b) Single Fam. Res.	
c) Condo/Twnhse d) 2-4 Plex	FOR RECORDERS OPTIONAL USE ONLY
e) Apt. Bldg f) Comm'l/Ind'l	BOOKPAGE
g) Agricultural h) Mobile Home	DATE OF RECORDING:
i) Other	NOTES: VERITED TRUST
1) L Other	174,100 /1000
2 T-4-1 V-1/0-1 D-1 5 D	s\$0.00
3. Total Value/Sales Price of Property: Deed in Lieu of Foreclosure Only (value of property)	\$\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\
Transfer Tax Value:	
Real Property Transfer Tax Due:	\$ \$0.00
	Ψ0.00
4. If Exemption Claimed:	
a. Transfer Tax Exemption per NRS 375.090, Sec	tion # 7
b. Explain Reason for Exemption: A transfer to	a trust, without consideration. A
Certificate of Trust is presented at the time	of transfer.
5. Partial Interest: Percentage being transferred: 100	<u>0.0</u> %
The undersigned declares and acknowledges, under per	halty of perjury, pursuant to NRS 375.060 and NRS
375.110, that the information provided is correct to the	
supported by documentation if called upon to substantia	
parties agree that disallowance of any claimed exemption	on, or other determination of additional tax due, may
result in a penalty of 10% of the tax due plus interest at	
_ ' \ \	
Pursuant to NRS 375.030, the Buyer and Seller shall be jointly	y and severally liable for any additional amount owed.
1.1 1 1/20 Q 101°	Canacity Seller
Signature John R. Sill (arole a. Se	CapacitySellel
1 1 10000 00 6:	Capacity Buyer
Signature 40hm R Sell Carol, O. Sel	Capacity Buyer
OELLED (OD ANTOD) INFORMATION	DI IVED (CDANITEE) INICODMATION
SELLER (GRANTOR) INFORMATION (REQUIRED)	BUYER (GRANTEE) INFORMATION (REQUIRED)
(REQUIRED)	(REQUIRED)
Print Name: John R. Sill, Trustee and Carole A. Sill	int Name: John R. Sill, ttee, and Carole. A. Sill, ttee of the Car
	ddress: 930 Chip Creek Court
	ity: Minden
	ate: NV Zip: 89423
245.45	
COMPANY/PERSON REQUESTING RECORDING	
(required if not the seller or buyer)	
	Escrow #_N/A
Address: PO Box 3390	00110
City: Stateline State: NV	Zip: 89449
(AS A PUBLIC RECORD THIS FORM MA	AY BE RECORDED/MICROFILMED)